DUKES BAR
at the Queens Hotel

THE QUEENS HOTEL, PORTSMOUTH IS THE PERFECT PLACE
TO KICK BACK AND ENJOY
SPECIALTIMES WITH FRIENDS AND FAMILY.

ONE OF THE FIRST HOTELS TO BE BUILT INTHE CITY,
THIS BEAUTIFUL BUILDING,WHICH DATES BACK TO THE REIGN OF
QUEEN VICTORIA, ISTHE EPITOME OF STYLE AND COMFORT.

IN DUKES BARYOU CAN ENJOY DELICIOUS FOOD AND DRINK
PREPARED BY OUR SKILLED TEAM AND A
COCKTAIL IS ALWAYS A GREAT WAY TO START THE EVENING.



CLASSIC COCKTAILS

BLOODY MARY £10.50
Mermaid Salt vodka, tomato juice, fresh lemon juice, black pepper,

Worcestershire sauce, tabasco, Angostura Bitters

COSMOPOLITAN £9

Absolut vodka, triple sec, cranberry juice, fresh lime juice

ESPRESSO MARTINI £9.25
Absolut vodka, Kabliia, espresso, sugar syrup

OLD FASHIONED £10.50
Woodford Reserve, brown sugar, Angostura Bitters

PORNSTAR MARTINI £9.50

Absolut vanilla vodka, Passod, passion fruit juice, passion fruit puree, vanilla sugar, lime

MARGHERITA £9
Tequila, triple sec, fresh lime juice

MULES £9
Dark rum, vodka, or gin, fresh lime juice, Angostura Bitters, ginger beer

NEGRONI £10.50

Mermaid Gin, Campari, Martini Rosso

MOJITO £9
Bacardi Carta Blanca, sugar, fresh lime, fresh mint

ZOMBIE £10.50
Bacardi Carta Blanca, Bacardi spiced, Kraken, Wray & Nephew, fresh lemon, fresh lime,
passion fruit purée, pineapple juice, grenadine



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

SABBIA £10.50
Bacardi Carta Blanca, Bacardi Spiced, Chambord, pineapple juice, raspberry jam, fresh ginger

SOUTHSEA AVIATOR £10.50

Mermaid Pink gin, maraschino, fresh lemon juice, passion fruit juice, fresh rosemary

QUEENS SPRITZ £9
Aperol, grapefruit juice, Prosecco, Angostura Bitters, soda

THE SOUR KING £9.50
Woodford Reserve, Disaronno, fresh lemon juice, sugar syrup, Angostura Bitters, egg white

MOCKTAILS

FRISCO £4

Your choice of juice, with grenadine

NOSCOW MULE £6
Apple juice, fresh lime juice, ginger beer

VIRGIN CUBA LIBRE £4
Coke, fresh lime, mint



CHAMPAGNE 125m

CHAMPAGNE BARON ALBERT - L'UNIVERSELLE BRUT NV £11.60
Champagne, France V

Refreshing fruit forward cuvée with a simple elegance, delicate citrus notes.
CHAMPAGNE BARON ALBERT - L'ENCHANTERESSE ROSE NV £12.55
Champagne, France V

Pale pink salmon hues, full mouth feel with crunchy red apples and red berries.
CHAMPAGNE LAURENT-PERRIER - LA CUVEE BRUT

Champagne, France

Pale gold with fine bubbles, complex notes of vine peach and white fruir. A perfect
balance between freshness and delicacy with fruity flavours present on the finish.
CHAMPAGNE LAURENT-PERRIER CUVEE ROSE

Champagne, France

Intensely fruity, full of fresh strawberries, raspberries and black cherries; great
length and a rounded, supple finish.

CHAMPAGNE VEUVE CLICQUOT - YELLOW LABEL BRUT

Champagne, France

Perfect balance of fruit and structure, fresh citrus, apples, brioche and roast.
CHAMPAGNE VEUVE CLICQUOT ROSE

Champagne, France

Generous, full of finesse and elegant hints of roses, well balanced and brimming
with true Veuve Clicquot personality!

CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER - SPECIAL CUVEE

Champagne, France

Golden colour with very fine bubbles. Beantifilly aromatic with ripe fruit and
spicy aromas; good structure and vivacity, notes of fresh walnut and a long finish.
CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER ROSE

Champagne, France

Pale pink hues and fine bubbles, delicate, light and full of fresh red summer fruits.
CHAMPAGNE DOM PERIGNON VINTAGE

Champagne, France

Full and rich bonquet of honeysuckle, orange fruits and toasted almonds with a

smoky, crisp and energetic finish.

SPARKLING 125

QUEENS HOTEL - PROSECCO SPUMANTE £7.80
Veneto, Italy vV

Light and refreshing with delicate pear and apple fruit flavours on the finish.

HAMBLEDON - CLASSIC CUVEE

Hampshire, England v

Fresh sourdough, magnolia and lily scents mingle with a hint of smoke over a core

of greengage, red plums and dessert apples.

RIDGEVIEW ESTATE - BRUT SPARKLING

East Sussex, England v

This award-winning English Sparkling wine is made with a classic champagne

blend of. Crisp and fresh with fine bubbles and hints of peach, citrus and honey.

V - Vegan Friendly

Bottle

£55

£60

£90

£125

£105

£120

£105

£120

£295

Bottle

£29.50

£57.50

£65



W H I T E 175ml 250ml

QUEENS HOTEL - SAUVIGNON BLANC £6.60 £8.50
Central Valley, Chile

Fresh and vibrant pear, citrus and lime notes followed by a clean,

refreshing finish.

LE JADE - VIOGNIER £7.30 £9.50
Languedoc, France vV

Hints of orange peel and quince scented, lush textured yet fresh

Viognier.

CANTINE DI ORA - PINOT GRIGIO £7.55 £9.85
Valdadige, Italy v

Light straw in colour with a delicate bonquet and smooth walnut

and honey flavours.

OTUWHERO ESTATE - OTU SAUVIGNON BLANC £8.45 £11.15
Marlborough, New Zealand v

A vibrant blend of classic Marlborough flavours, ripe passionfruit,

edgy lime zest and fresh gooseberry are offset by bold green apple

acidity.

CASTELLARI BERGAGLIO - SALLUVII GAVI

Piedmont, Italy v

Fresh and lively with delicious ripe apple and wild flower flavours

and a hint of minerality and almond on the finish.

MAR DE ENVERO - TROUPE

ALBARINO

Rias Baixas, Spain

Intensely aromatic, hints of stone fruit, citrus, lychee and rose
petals balance perfectly with fresh, crisp acidity. Long finish of pink
grapefruit notes.

WENTEVINEYARDS - MORNING FOG CHARDONNAY
California, United States of America vV

Bursts with aromatics from citrus, lemon curd, pear and toasty
oak, balanced by hints of vanilla and citrus on the palate and crisp
acidity.

CHAATEAU KSARA - BLANC DE BLANCS

Bekaa Valley, Lebanon Vv

An elegant wine full of finesse, on the nose there are floral notes
with hints of hazelnut. The palate is crisp, fresh and long lasting.
DOMAINE DE LA MEULIERE - MONT DE MILIEU

CHABLIS PREMIER CRU
Burgundy, France V

The fresh fruit flavours develop into honey and truffle cream

characters and an exceptional balanced length.

DOMAINE DELAGRANGE - MEURSAULT

Burgundy, France N

A complex wine with a wonderful aromas of hawthorn, acacia,
lime with fine mineral notes, the rich, full palate brims with hints
of citrus and vanilla whilst the slight oakiness adds hazelnut and

honey notes.

Bottle

£24.00

£27.00

£28.00

£32.00

£33.50

£42.00

£45.00

£50.50

£69.50

£95.00

V - Vegan Friendly Wines by the glass are also available in a 125ml glass



R E D 175ml 250ml Bottle

QUEENS HOTEL - MERLOT £6.60 £8.50 £24.00
Central Valley, Chile
Ripe and round with mouth-filling flavours of plums, cherries and

wild red berries.

DOMAINE PEIRIERE - PINOT NOIR £7.30 £9.50 £27.00
Languedoc, France vV

Fresh Pinot Noir with notes of rose and raspberry on the nose.

Velvety texture with ripe red berry on the palate, and a long fruity
Sfinish.

CASA DEL MARQUES - RIOJA CRIANZA £7.65 £10.00 £28.50
Rioja, Spain

Fresh berry and red plum aromas ave lifted by complementary

notes of oak and vanilla. On the finish there are red plums, berries

and a hint of wood spice.

MOUNTADAM VINEYARDS - CABERNET SAUVIGNON £8.35 £11.00 £31.50
Barossa, Australia  V

Ripe berry fruit and savoury notes are complemented by subtle

hints of fennel, coconut and tobacco from 14 months of French oak

aging.

BODEGAS DEL FIN DEL MUNDO - NEWEN MALBEC £8.60 £11.35 £32.50
Patagonia, Argentina

Rich black fruit and red plum aromas, a spicy, structured palate

and a long finish.

CORRYTON BURGE - SHIRAZ £37.00
Barossa Valley, Australia

A stunning Shiraz, bursting with rich fruit flavours of raspberries

and plums, soft oaky notes enhances the palate and adds vanilla

and spice, subtle tannins blend ro a long, smooth finish.

CHATEAU KSARA - LA PRIEURE ROUGE £42.00
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon v

Medium bodied and unoaked, this wine is full of exotic fruity

flavours and the unique spicy licorice aromas only the Bekaa Valley

can provide.

CHATEAU DU COURLAT - LUSSAC SAINT-EMILION £45.00
Bordeaux, France V
Lovely aromatics of ripe blackcurvants and smoky nuances lead to

rich flavours of plums and raspberries with a hint of spice.

GIRIBALDI - BAROLO £70.00
Piedmont, Italy v

Wonderful red fruit, strawberry, cherry and berries with a hint of

white pepper, typical of these fabulons Crus.

DOMAINE FONTAVIN CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE - £95.00
'DAVID AND GOLIATH'

Rhone Valley, France

Made from only the very best vintages. This wine is wonderfully

robust and complex, full of black fruit flavours and rich spicy notes.

V - Vegan Friendly Wines by the glass are also available in a 125ml glass



PINK

CAPRIANO - PINOT GRIGIO ROSE
Veneto, Italy vV
Aromas of peach, citrus and light summer berries and orange

blossom. Fresh and crisp with citrus, stone and berry flavours.

MARCEL MARTIN 'LA JAGLERIE' - ROSE D'ANJOU

Loire Valley

This off dry rose is a beantiful blend of Gollean and Caberner
Franc. Red fruit flavours and floral notes balance perfectly with
good acidity for a long, smooth finish.

COSTE BRULADE - PROVENCE ROSE

Provence, France V

A sublime wine with strawberry and peach fruit followed by a long,
creamy, lush finish.

CHATEAU KSARA - SUNSET ROSE

Bekaa Valley, Lebanon v

A lovely deep pink, this fresh and fruity wine is full of rich red fruit
flavours and spicy notes, a full round palate and a smooth finish.
WHISPERING ANGEL - PROVENCE ROSE

Provence, France V

Salmon coloured Rosé with wonderful notes of crushed rocks, citrus,

peach and orange blossom.

PORT & SWEET

QUADY WINERY - ELYSIUM BLACK MUSCAT
California, United States of America V

Amazing with chocolate and black fruit puddings or cheese.
FONSECA - BIN NO.27 RESERVE PORT

Portugal

Intense rich fruity nose crammed with pure blackberry and cassis.

£6.95

£7.65

£8.95

100ml

£8.90

£8.90

£9.00

£10.00

£11.85

Bottle

£29.50

£25.50

£28.50

£34.00

£45.00

£52.00

Bottle

£35.00



GIN

PORTSMOUTH DISTILLERY FORT

ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID

ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID PINK
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID ZEST
TOM CAT BLUEBERRY

TOM CAT CLOUDY MANGO

HENDRICK'S

BOMBAY SAPPHIRE

CONKER BOWSER - NON ALCOHOLIC

WHISKY

COTSWOLDS SINGLE MALT ENGLISH WHISKY
GLENFIDDICH 12 YEAR OLD SPEYSIDE
LAGAVULIN 16 YEAR OLD ISLAY

JOHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL

JAMESONS

JACK DANIELS OLD NO.7

WOODFORD RESERVE

SUNTORY HIBIKI HARMONY

RUM

ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID SPICED
DIPLOMATICO RESERVA EXCLUSIVA
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED

BACARDI CARTA BLANCA

BACARDI SPICED RUM

TEQUILA

JOSE CUERVO SILVER
JOSE CUERVO GOLD

PATRON SILVER

25ml
£5.30
£6.50
£6.50
£6.50
£5.90
£5.90
£5.80
£4.50
£3.50

25ml
£7.20
£6.00
£11.00
£19.00
£4.70
£4.50
£6.00
£13.00

25ml
£6.50
£6.70
£5.20
£4.20
£4.50

25ml
£4.20
£4.20

£7.00



VODKA

ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID SEA SALT
GREY GOOSE
ABSOLUT

ABSOLUT VANILLA

BRANDY

HENNESSY VS
HENNESSY XO
COURVOISIER VS
JANNEAU VSOP

REMY MARTIN VSOP

APERITIFS & LIQUEURS

APEROL

BAILEYS
CAMPARI
COINTREAU
DISARONNO
KAHLUA
MARTINI EXTRA DRY
MARTINI BIANCO
MARTINI ROSSO
MALIBU

PASSOA

TIA MARIA

SOml

£6.20

£7.50

£7.50

£7.50

£8.00

25ml
£6.50
£6.70
£4.50

£4.50

25ml
£6.00
£17.00
£4.70
£6.20

£7.00

25ml

£4.00

£4.00
£4.20
£4.30

£4.20

£4.30

£4.00



MIXERS

FEVER TREE REFRESHINGLY LIGHT TONICS - 2002/

Elderflower, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Mediterranean, Tonic Premium

ALES

FLOWER POTS BUSTER'S BEST - 500/
FLOWER POTS GOODENS GOLD - 5002/
HEPWORTH CONQUEROR STOUT - 500/

MEANTIME (Please ask regarding our selection) - 771

CIDER

REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRY & LIME CIDER - 50072/

CORNISH ORCHARDS - 50072/

LAGER

NASTRO AZZURO PERONI - DRAUGHT - Pint
NASTRO AZZURO PERONI - 3302/

NASTRO AZZURO PERONI 0.0% - 3302/

NASTRO AZZURO PERONI GLUTEN FREE - 3302/
ASAHI SUPER DRY - DRAUGHT - Pint

CORONA EXTRA - 330m:/
SOFT DRINK

FOLKINGTON'S ELDERFLOWER PRESSE - 250772/
FOLKINGTON'S RHUBARB & APPLE - 2502/
COCA-COLA - 250ml

COKE ZERO / LEMONADE - 2502/

JUICES: ORANGE / APPLE / CRANBERRY / PINEAPPLE - 2502/

WATER

SOUTH DOWNS STILL / SPARKLING - 33072/

SOUTH DOWNS STILL / SPARKLING - 7S0m/

£2.20

£6.75
£06.75
£6.75

£6.25

£5.50

£6.50

£7.00
£5.50
£4.50
£5.50
£7.00

£5.00

£3.95
£3.95
£3.00
£2.75

£2.50

£2.4S

£3.75



TEA

ENGLISH BREAKFAST £3.00
PEPPERMINT £3.00
GREEN £3.00
LEMON AND GINGER £3.00
EARL GREY £3.00

COFFEE

AMERICANO £3.50
LATTE £3.50
CAPPUCINO £3.50
FLAT WHITE £3.50
ESPRESSO £2.50
DOUBLE ESPRESSO £3.00

HOT CHOCOLATE £4.00



