# DUKES BAR

# at the Queens Hotel

THE QUEENS HOTEL, PORTSMOUTH IS THE PERFECT PLACE TO KICK BACK AND ENJOY SPECIAL TIMES WITH FRIENDS AND FAMILY.

ONE OF THE FIRST HOTELS TO BE BUILT IN THE CITY, THIS BEAUTIFUL BUILDING, WHICH DATES BACK TO THE REIGN OF QUEEN VICTORIA, IS THE EPITOME OF STYLE AND COMFORT.

IN DUKES BAR YOU CAN ENJOY DELICIOUS FOOD AND DRINK PREPARED BY OUR SKILLED TEAM AND A COCKTAIL IS ALWAYS A GREAT WAY TO START THE EVENING.

### CLASSIC COCKTAILS

#### BLOODY MARY £10.50

Mermaid Salt vodka, tomato juice, fresh lemon juice, black pepper, Worcestershire sauce, tabasco, Angostura Bitters

#### COSMOPOLITAN £9

Absolut vodka, triple sec, cranberry juice, fresh lime juice

#### ESPRESSO MARTINI £9.25

Absolut vodka, Kahlúa, espresso, sugar syrup

#### OLD FASHIONED £10.50

Woodford Reserve, brown sugar, Angostura Bitters

#### PORNSTAR MARTINI £9.50

Absolut vanilla vodka, Passoã, passion fruit juice, passion fruit puree, vanilla sugar, lime

#### MARGHERITA £9

Tequila, triple sec, fresh lime juice

#### MULES £9

Dark rum, vodka, or gin, fresh lime juice, Angostura Bitters, ginger beer

#### NEGRONI £10.50

Mermaid Gin, Campari, Martini Rosso

#### MOJITO £9

Bacardí Carta Blanca, sugar, fresh lime, fresh mint

#### ZOMBIE £10.50

Bacardí Carta Blanca, Bacardí spiced, Kraken, Wray & Nephew, fresh lemon, fresh lime, passion fruit purée, pineapple juice, grenadine

### SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

#### SABBIA £10.50

Bacardí Carta Blanca, Bacardí Spiced, Chambord, pineapple juice, raspberry jam, fresh ginger

#### SOUTHSEA AVIATOR £10.50

Mermaid Pink gin, maraschino, fresh lemon juice, passion fruit juice, fresh rosemary

#### QUEENS SPRITZ £9

Aperol, grapefruit juice, Prosecco, Angostura Bitters, soda

#### THE SOUR KING £9.50

Woodford Reserve, Disaronno, fresh lemon juice, sugar syrup, Angostura Bitters, egg white

# MOCKTAILS

#### FRISCO £4

Your choice of juice, with grenadine

#### NOSCOW MULE £6

Apple juice, fresh lime juice, ginger beer

#### VIRGIN CUBA LIBRE £4

Coke, fresh lime, mint

CHAMPAGNE	125ml	Bottle
CHAMPAGNE BARON ALBERT - L'UNIVERSELLE BRUT NV Champagne, France V	£11.60	£55
Refreshing fruit forward cuvée with a simple elegance, delicate citrus notes. CHAMPAGNE BARON ALBERT - L'ENCHANTERESSE ROSÉ NV Champagne, France V	£12.55	£60
Pale pink salmon hues, full mouth feel with crunchy red apples and red berries. CHAMPAGNE LAURENT-PERRIER - LA CUVÉE BRUT Champagne, France Pale gold with fine bubbles, complex notes of vine peach and white fruit. A perfect		£90
balance between freshness and delicacy with fruity flavours present on the finish. CHAMPAGNE LAURENT-PERRIER CUVÉE ROSÉ Champagne, France Intensely fruity, full of fresh strawberries, raspberries and black cherries; great		£125
length and a rounded, supple finish. CHAMPAGNE VEUVE CLICQUOT - YELLOW LABEL BRUT Champagne, France		£105
Perfect balance of fruit and structure, fresh citrus, apples, brioche and toast. CHAMPAGNE VEUVE CLICQUOT ROSÉ Champagne, France		£120
Generous, full of finesse and elegant hints of roses, well balanced and brimming with true Veuve Clicquot personality! CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER - SPECIAL CUVÉE		£105
Champagne, France Golden colour with very fine bubbles. Beautifully aromatic with ripe fruit and spicy aromas; good structure and vivacity, notes of fresh walnut and a long finish.		
CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER ROSÉ Champagne, France Pale pink hues and fine bubbles, delicate, light and full of fresh red summer fruits.		£120
CHAMPAGNE DOM PÉRIGNON VINTAGE Champagne, France Full and rich bouquet of honeysuckle, orange fruits and toasted almonds with a smoky, crisp and energetic finish.		£295
SPARKLING	125ml	Bottle
QUEENS HOTEL - PROSECCO SPUMANTE Veneto, Italy V Light and refreshing with delicate pear and apple fruit flavours on the finish.	£7.80	£29.50
HAMBLEDON - CLASSIC CUVÉE Hampshire, England ∨ Fresh sourdough, magnolia and lily scents mingle with a hint of smoke over a core of greengage, red plums and dessert apples.		£57.50
RIDGEVIEW ESTATE - BRUT SPARKLING East Sussex, England V This award-winning English Sparkling wine is made with a classic champagne blend of. Crisp and fresh with fine bubbles and hints of peach, citrus and honey.		£65

🗸 - Vegan Friendly

WHITE	175ml	250ml	Bottle
<b>QUEENS HOTEL - SAUVIGNON BLANC</b> <i>Central Valley, Chile</i> <i>Fresh and vibrant pear, citrus and lime notes followed by a clean,</i>	£6.60	£8.50	£24.00
refreshing finish. LE JADE - VIOGNIER Languedoc, France V	£7.30	£9.50	£27.00
Hints of orange peel and quince scented, lush textured yet fresh Viognier.			
CANTINE DI ORA - PINOT GRIGIO Valdadige, Italy V Light straw in colour with a delicate bouquet and smooth walnut and honey flavours.	£7.55	£9.85	£28.00
OTUWHERO ESTATE - OTU SAUVIGNON BLANC Marlborough, New Zealand V A vibrant blend of classic Marlborough flavours, ripe passionfruit, edgy lime zest and fresh gooseberry are offset by bold green apple	£8.45	£11.15	£32.00
acidity. CASTELLARI BERGAGLIO - SALLUVII GAVI Piedmont, Italy V Fresh and lively with delicious ripe apple and wild flower flavours			£33.50
and a hint of minerality and almond on the finish. MAR DE ENVERO - TROUPE ALBARINO Rias Baixas, Spain			£42.00
Intensely aromatic, hints of stone fruit, citrus, lychee and rose petals balance perfectly with fresh, crisp acidity. Long finish of pink grapefruit notes.			
WENTE VINEYARDS - MORNING FOG CHARDONNAY California, United States of America V Bursts with aromatics from citrus, lemon curd, pear and toasty oak, balanced by hints of vanilla and citrus on the palate and crisp			£45.00
acidity. CHAÂTEAU KSARA - BLANC DE BLANCS Bekaa Valley, Lebanon V An elegant wine full of finesse, on the nose there are floral notes			£50.50
with hints of hazelnut. The palate is crisp, fresh and long lasting. DOMAINE DE LA MEULIÈRE - MONT DE MILIEU CHABLIS PREMIER CRU Burgundy, France V The fresh fruit flavours develop into honey and truffle cream			£69.50
characters and an exceptional balanced length. DOMAINE DELAGRANGE - MEURSAULT Burgundy, France V A complex wine with a wonderful aromas of hawthorn, acacia,			£95.00
lime with fine mineral notes, the rich, full palate brims with hints of citrus and vanilla whilst the slight oakiness adds hazelnut and honey notes.			

**∨** - Vegan Friendly

RED	175ml	250ml	Bottle
QUEENS HOTEL - MERLOT Central Valley, Chile	£6.60	£8.50	£24.00
<i>Ripe and round with mouth-filling flavours of plums, cherries and wild red berries.</i>			
DOMAINE PEIRIÈRE - PINOT NOIR	£7.30	£9.50	£27.00
Languedoc, France V			
Fresh Pinot Noir with notes of rose and raspberry on the nose.			
<i>Velvety texture with ripe red berry on the palate, and a long fruity finish.</i>			
CASA DEL MARQUÉS - RIOJA CRIANZA	£7.65	£10.00	£28.50
Rioja, Spain	27.05	210.00	220.50
Fresh berry and red plum aromas are lifted by complementary notes of oak and vanilla. On the finish there are red plums, berries and a hint of wood spice.			
MOUNTADAM VINEYARDS - CABERNET SAUVIGNON	£8.35	£11.00	£31.50
Barossa, Australia V			
Ripe berry fruit and savoury notes are complemented by subtle			
hints of fennel, coconut and tobacco from 14 months of French oak			
aging.			
BODEGAS DEL FIN DEL MUNDO - NEWEN MALBEC Patagonia, Argentina	£8.60	£11.35	£32.50
Rich black fruit and red plum aromas, a spicy, structured palate and a long finish.			
CORRYTON BURGE - SHIRAZ			£37.00
Barossa Valley, Australia			~37.00
A stunning Shiraz, bursting with rich fruit flavours of raspberries			
and plums, soft oaky notes enhances the palate and adds vanilla			
and spice, subtle tannins blend to a long, smooth finish.			
CHÂTEAU KSARA - LA PRIEURE ROUGE			£42.00
Bekaa Valley, Lebanon V			
Medium bodied and unoaked, this wine is full of exotic fruity			
flavours and the unique spicy licorice aromas only the Bekaa Valley			
can provide.			
CHÂTEAU DU COURLAT - LUSSAC SAINT-ÉMILION			£45.00
Bordeaux, France V			
Lovely aromatics of ripe blackcurrants and smoky nuances lead to			
rich flavours of plums and raspberries with a hint of spice.			
GIRIBALDI - BAROLO			£70.00
Piedmont, Italy V Was durful and furit structures shown and have in with a hist of			
<i>Wonderful red fruit, strawberry, cherry and berries with a hint of white pepper, typical of these fabulous Crus.</i>			
DOMAINE FONTAVIN CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE -			605.00
'DAVID AND GOLIATH'			£95.00
Rhône Valley, France			
Made from only the very best vintages. This wine is wonderfully			
robust and complex, full of black fruit flavours and rich spicy notes.			

# ΡΙΝΚ

CAPRIANO - PINOT GRIGIO ROSÉ Veneto, Italy V	£6.95	£9.00	£25.50
Aromas of peach, citrus and light summer berries and orange blossom. Fresh and crisp with citrus, stone and berry flavours.			
MARCEL MARTIN 'LA JAGLERIE' - ROSÉ D'ANJOU Loire Valley This off dry rose is a beautiful blend of Golleau and Cabernet Franc. Red fruit flavours and floral notes balance perfectly with	£7.65	£10.00	£28.50
good acidity for a long, smooth finish. COSTE BRULADE - PROVENCE ROSÉ Provence, France V A sublime wine with strawberry and peach fruit followed by a long,	£8.95	£11.85	£34.00
creamy, lush finish. CHÂTEAU KSARA - SUNSET ROSÉ Bekaa Valley, Lebanon V			£45.00
A lovely deep pink, this fresh and fruity wine is full of rich red fruit flavours and spicy notes, a full round palate and a smooth finish.			
WHISPERING ANGEL - PROVENCE ROSÉ Provence, France V Salmon coloured Rosé with wonderful notes of crushed rocks, citrus, peach and orange blossom.			£52.00

PORT & SWEET	100ml	Half Bottle	Bottle
QUADY WINERY - ELYSIUM BLACK MUSCAT California, United States of America V Amazing with chocolate and black fruit puddings or cheese.	£8.90	£29.50	
FONSECA - BIN NO.27 RESERVE PORT Portugal	£8.90		£35.00

Intense rich fruity nose crammed with pure blackberry and cassis.

# GIN

	25ml
PORTSMOUTH DISTILLERY FORT	£5.30
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID	£6.50
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID PINK	£6.50
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID ZEST	£6.50
TOM CAT BLUEBERRY	£5.90
TOM CAT CLOUDY MANGO	£5.90
HENDRICK'S	£5.80
BOMBAY SAPPHIRE	£4.50
CONKER BOWSER - NON ALCOHOLIC	£3.50

# WHISKY

		25ml
С	OTSWOLDS SINGLE MALT ENGLISH WHISKY	£7.20
G	ILENFIDDICH 12 YEAR OLD SPEYSIDE	£6.00
L	AGAVULIN 16 YEAR OLD ISLAY	£11.00
JC	DHNNIE WALKER BLUE LABEL	£19.00
JÆ	AMESONS	£4.70
JA	ACK DANIELS OLD NO.7	£4.50
٧	VOODFORD RESERVE	£6.00
S	UNTORY HIBIKI HARMONY	£13.00

~ ~

### RUM

	25ml
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID SPICED	£6.50
DIPLOMÁTICO RESERVA EXCLUSIVA	£6.70
KRAKEN BLACK SPICED	£5.20
BACARDÍ CARTA BLANCA	£4.20
BACARDÍ SPICED RUM	£4.50

# TEQUILA

	25ml
JOSE CUERVO SILVER	£4.20
JOSE CUERVO GOLD	£4.20
PATRON SILVER	£7.00

### VODKA

	25ml
ISLE OF WIGHT DISTILLERY MERMAID SEA SALT	£6.50
GREY GOOSE	£6.70
ABSOLUT	£4.50
ABSOLUT VANILLA	£4.50

### BRANDY

	25ml
HENNESSYVS	£6.00
HENNESSY XO	£17.00
COURVOISIER VS	£4.70
JANNEAUVSOP	£6.20
REMY MARTIN VSOP	£7.00

# APERITIFS & LIQUEURS

	50ml	25ml
APEROL		£4.00
BAILEYS	£6.20	
CAMPARI		£4.00
COINTREAU		£4.20
DISARONNO		£4.30
KAHLUA		£4.20
MARTINI EXTRA DRY	£7.50	
MARTINI BIANCO	£7.50	
MARTINI ROSSO	£7.50	
MALIBU		£4.30
PASSOA		£4.00
TIA MARIA	£8.00	

### MIXERS

**FEVER TREE REFRESHINGLY LIGHT TONICS** - 200ml Elderflower, Ginger Ale, Ginger Beer, Mediterranean, Tonic Premium

### ALES

FLOWER POTS BUSTER'S BEST - 500ml	£6.75
FLOWER POTS GOODENS GOLD - 500ml	£6.75
HEPWORTH CONQUEROR STOUT - 500ml	£6.75
MEANTIME (Please ask regarding our selection) - <i>Pint</i>	£6.25

£2.20

### CIDER

REKORDERLIG STRAWBERRY & LIME CIDER - 500ml	£5.50
CORNISH ORCHARDS - 500ml	£6.50

### LAGER

NASTRO AZZURO PERONI - DRAUGHT - Pint	£7.00
NASTRO AZZURO PERONI - 330ml	£5.50
NASTRO AZZURO PERONI 0.0% - 330ml	£4.50
NASTRO AZZURO PERONI GLUTEN FREE - 330ml	£5.50
ASAHI SUPER DRY - DRAUGHT - Pint	£7.00
CORONA EXTRA - 330ml	£5.00

### SOFT DRINK

FOLKINGTON'S ELDERFLOWER PRESSÉ - 250ml	£3.95
FOLKINGTON'S RHUBARB & APPLE - 250ml	£3.95
COCA-COLA - 250ml	£3.00
COKE ZERO / LEMONADE - 250ml	£2.75
JUICES: ORANGE / APPLE / CRANBERRY / PINEAPPLE - 250ml	£2.50

### WATER

SOUTH DOWNS STILL / SPARKLING - 330ml	£2.45
south downs still / sparkling - 750ml	£3.75

# ΤΕΑ

ENGLISH BREAKFAST	£3.00
PEPPERMINT	£3.00
GREEN	£3.00
LEMON AND GINGER	£3.00
EARL GREY	£3.00

# COFFEE

AMERICANO	£3.50
LATTE	£3.50
CAPPUCINO	£3.50
FLAT WHITE	£3.50
ESPRESSO	£2.50
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	£3.00

HOT CHOCOLATE	£4.00